
Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Amanda JAEGER  9 Colby High S 13.83  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Alizah SCHIELKE JR Colby High S 14.46  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Lluvia GUTIERREZ Garden City 14.48  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Jaylee SANTANA  9 Holcomb Hig 14.51  (NW) 3(2) 4

5 Teryn AVALON  9 Garden City 14.72  (NW) 3(3) 2

6 Hailey KENT JR Goodland Hig 14.76  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 Kiana CALAHAN SR Garden City 14.91  (NW) 3(4)

8 Alexa FERNANDEZ  9 Goodland Hig 15.15  (NW) 2(2)

9 Jordin OWENS SO Goodland Hig 15.30  (NW) 2(3)

10 Belle HERNANDEZ SO Garden City 15.30  (NW) 3(5)

11 Kaya BJURSTROM SO Holcomb Hig 15.40  (NW) 1(3)

12 Aliza BARTLETT SO Colby High S 15.51  (NW) 3(6)

13 Savannah AREA  9 Colby High S 15.55  (NW) 2(4)

14 Isis HILL JR Ulysses High 15.64  (NW) 3(7)

15 Jaylene HERNANDEZ SO Garden City 15.78  (NW) 2(5)

16 Peyton FINLEY SO Goodland Hig 16.00  (NW) 1(4)

17 Anahi REYES SO Holcomb Hig 16.14  (NW) 2(6)

18 Stephanie MEJIA  9 Ulysses High 16.19  (NW) 1(5)

19 Yvette GUZMAN  9 Holcomb Hig 16.41  (NW) 2(7)

20 Gloria VALDEZ SO Holcomb Hig 17.80  (NW) 1(6)

21 Branee KNOLL  9 Holcomb Hig 19.05  (NW) 1(7)

Brooklynn JONES JR Colby High S DNS  (NW) 3

Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sara CHAPA JR Garden City 30.05  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jaylee SANTANA  9 Holcomb Hig 30.16  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Lluvia GUTIERREZ Garden City 30.32  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Olivia LEHMAN SO Goodland Hig 30.42  (NW) 3(2) 4

5 Kiana CALAHAN SR Garden City 30.46  (NW) 3(3) 2

6 Kamdyn CARR  9 Garden City 30.86  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 Alexa FERNANDEZ  9 Goodland Hig 31.06  (NW) 2(3)

8 Sydney HAHN SR Goodland Hig 31.06  (NW) 3(4)

9 Hailey KENT JR Goodland Hig 31.46  (NW) 2(4)

10 Aliza BARTLETT SO Colby High S 31.95  (NW) 3(5)

11 Talexa WEETER SO Goodland Hig 32.73  (NW) 2(5)

12 Yvette GUZMAN  9 Holcomb Hig 33.87  (NW) 2(6)

13 Jailyn MORRIS SR Goodland Hig 34.22  (NW) 1(2)

14 Isis HILL JR Ulysses High 34.60  (NW) 3(6)

15 Peyton FINLEY SO Goodland Hig 34.93  (NW) 1(3)

16 Branee KNOLL  9 Holcomb Hig 40.81  (NW) 1(4)

Teryn AVALON  9 Garden City DNS  (NW) 3

Brooklynn JONES JR Colby High S DNS  (NW) 3

Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sydney HAHN SR Goodland Hig 1:08.64 10

2 Sara CHAPA JR Garden City 1:10.97 8

3 Olivia LEHMAN SO Goodland Hig 1:11.57 6

4 Talexa WEETER SO Goodland Hig 1:14.04 4

5 Jordin OWENS SO Goodland Hig 1:14.23 2

6 Jaylene HERNANDEZ SO Garden City 1:19.24 1

7 Melissa ALMARAZ JR Holcomb Hig 1:27.79

Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Lara MURDOCK SR Colby High S 2:28.38 10

2 Mikayla BIERMANN SR Goodland Hig 2:44.48 8

3 Cydney BROWN SO Colby High S 2:44.60 6

4 Laurel CATES JR Colby High S 2:46.83 4

5 Kiera HAGEMAN SO Garden City 2:50.14 2

6 Taylor ACKLEY SO Ulysses High 3:06.97 1

7 Anahi HERNANDEZ  9 Goodland Hig 3:07.86

8 Stephanie MEJIA  9 Ulysses High 3:08.30

9 Emma LEHMAN JR Goodland Hig 3:19.51

10 Casja MCCARY SO Goodland Hig 3:46.82

Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Lara MURDOCK SR Colby High S 5:28.28 10

2 Kathie CHAVEZ  9 Colby High S 6:01.27 8

3 Mikayla BIERMANN SR Goodland Hig 6:04.14 6

4 Claire SCHEOPNER SO Goodland Hig 7:09.97 4

5 Emma LEHMAN JR Goodland Hig 7:10.56 2

6 Anahi HERNANDEZ  9 Goodland Hig 7:38.63 1

7 Dayana ENAMORADO  9 Ulysses High 8:18.00

Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Mikayla BIERMANN SR Goodland Hig 13:27.91 10

2 Seanna METCALF JR Colby High S 13:49.64 8

3 Anna LOBMEYER SO Garden City 14:25.43 6

4 Joscelyn MONARREZ SO Garden City 15:57.68 4

5 Claire SCHEOPNER SO Goodland Hig 16:34.15 2

6 Melissa ALMARAZ JR Holcomb Hig 17:19.78 1

7 Dayana ENAMORADO  9 Ulysses High 18:08.94

Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lindsey CURE SO Goodland Hig 17.99  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jailyn MORRIS SR Goodland Hig 17.99  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Summer BISCAN SR Goodland Hig 19.05  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Karah GARCIA  9 Garden City 19.10  (NW) 2(4) 4
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Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Brylee MCKEE SO Colby High S 19.72  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Kamdyn CARR  9 Garden City 21.19  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Jenny TOCA  9 Garden City 22.43  (NW) 1(2)

8 Jennifer PHAM  9 Garden City 23.89  (NW) 1(3)

Ebani HINOJOS JR Garden City DNS  (NW) 1

Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lindsey CURE SO Goodland Hig 50.27 2(1) 10

2 Amanda JAEGER  9 Colby High S 53.80 2(2) 8

3 Jailyn MORRIS SR Goodland Hig 55.04 2(3) 6

4 Brylee MCKEE SO Colby High S 55.31 2(4) 4

5 Summer BISCAN SR Goodland Hig 57.02 2(5) 2

6 Jenny TOCA  9 Garden City 59.55 1(1) 1

7 Jennifer PHAM  9 Garden City 1:01.08 1(2)

Ebani HINOJOS JR Garden City DNS 1

Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby High School (A) 54.56 10

1) Brooklynn JONES JR 2) Amanda JAEGER  9

3) Danielle SCHROEDER SR 4) Lakin DENNY JR

2 Garden City High School (A) 55.47 8

1) Kiana CALAHAN SR 2) Sara CHAPA JR

3) Lluvia GUTIERREZ 4) Belle HERNANDEZ SO

3 Goodland High School (A) 58.12 6

1) Peyton FINLEY SO 2) Alexa FERNANDEZ  9

3) Summer BISCAN SR 4) Hailey KENT JR

4 Colby High School (B) 58.37 4

1) Savannah AREA  9 2) Aliza BARTLETT SO

3) Mia HAMILTON JR 4) Brylee MCKEE SO

5 Holcomb High School (A) 1:01.75 2

1) Kaya BJURSTROM SO 2) Jaylee SANTANA  9

3) Gloria VALDEZ SO 4) Melissa ALMARAZ JR

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby High School (A) 4:24.18 10

1) Lara MURDOCK SR 2) Danielle SCHROEDER SR

3) Cydney BROWN SO 4) Kathie CHAVEZ  9

2 Garden City High School (A) 4:41.02 8

1) Kamdyn CARR  9 2) Quinlynn HARMS  9

3) Karah GARCIA  9 4) Makenzie LUCAS SO

3 Goodland High School (A) 4:44.64 6

1) Mikayla BIERMANN SR 2) Lindsey CURE SO

3) Olivia LEHMAN SO 4) Sydney HAHN SR

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Holcomb High School (A) 5:16.54 4

1) Yvette GUZMAN  9 2) Jaylee SANTANA  9

3) Kaya BJURSTROM SO 4) Melissa ALMARAZ JR

Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby High School (A) 10:37.87 10

1) Cydney BROWN SO 2) Laurel CATES JR

3) Kathie CHAVEZ  9 4) Danielle SCHROEDER SR

2 Garden City High School (A) 11:56.75 8

1) Kiera HAGEMAN SO 2) Quinlynn HARMS  9

3) Joscelyn MONARREZ SO 4) Anna LOBMEYER SO

3 Goodland High School (A) 12:22.04 6

1) Anahi HERNANDEZ  9 2) Emma LEHMAN JR

3) Claire SCHEOPNER SO 4) Talexa WEETER SO

Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lakin DENNY JR Colby High S 4' 10" 10

2 Makenzie LUCAS SO Garden City 4' 8" 8

3 Talexa WEETER SO Goodland Hig4' 8" 6

4 Cydney BROWN SO Colby High S 4' 6" 3

4 Lindsey CURE SO Goodland Hig4' 6" 3

6 Jailyn MORRIS SR Goodland Hig4' 6" 1

7 Quinlynn HARMS  9 Garden City 4' 4"

8 Kamdyn CARR  9 Garden City 4' 2"

8 Anahi HERNANDEZ  9 Goodland Hig4' 2"

Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Talyn SULLIVAN  9 Colby High S 9' 6" 10

2 Alizah SCHIELKE JR Colby High S 8' 6" 8

3 Hailey PHIPPS  9 Garden City 7' 0" 6

4 Anahi REYES SO Holcomb Hig 7' 0" 4

5 Kaya BJURSTROM SO Holcomb Hig 6' 6" 1.5

5 Taylor ACKLEY SO Ulysses High 6' 6" 1.5

7 Sydni RUIZ HERNANDEZ SO Garden City 6' 0"

8 Dayana ENAMORADO  9 Ulysses High 5' 6"

Kourtney FINLEY SR Colby High S DNS

Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brylee MCKEE SO Colby High S 14' 51 /4  (NW) 10

2 Lluvia GUTIERREZ Garden City 13' 53 /4  (NW) 8

3 Summer BISCAN SR Goodland Hig13' 0"  (NW) 6

4 Quinlynn HARMS  9 Garden City 12' 81 /2  (NW) 4

5 Teryn AVALON  9 Garden City 12' 61 /4  (NW) 2
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Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 Savannah AREA  9 Colby High S 12' 21 /4  (NW) 1

7 Isis HILL JR Ulysses High 11' 81 /2  (NW)

8 Yvette GUZMAN  9 Holcomb Hig 11' 5"  (NW)

9 Stephanie MEJIA  9 Ulysses High 11' 31 /4  (NW)

10 Alexa FERNANDEZ  9 Goodland Hig10' 91 /2  (NW)

11 Gloria VALDEZ SO Holcomb Hig 9' 01 /2  (NW)

Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Mia HAMILTON JR Colby High S 29' 111 /2  (NW) 10

2 Lakin DENNY JR Colby High S 29' 5"  (NW) 8

3 Savannah AREA  9 Colby High S 26' 10"  (NW) 6

Yvette GUZMAN  9 Holcomb Hig DNS  (NW)

Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jordin OWENS SO Goodland Hig33' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Cindy CHAVEZ JR Colby High S 30' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Klarissa NICHOLS  9 Goodland Hig29' 10" 2(3) 6

4 Celina ALDANA JR Holcomb Hig 29' 8" 2(4) 4

5 Mya BETZ JR Colby High S 29' 6" 2(5) 2

6 Melody FLORES SR Garden City 29' 4" 2(6) 1

7 Lexi KEPLEY JR Holcomb Hig 28' 4" 2(7)

8 Chelsea KNITIG SR Goodland Hig28' 1" 2(8)

9 Symone SIMMONS SR Garden City 27' 6" 2(9)

10 Aliza BARTLETT SO Colby High S 27' 5" 2(10)

11 Heidy AGUILAR SR Garden City 26' 4" 2(11)

12 Grace LUTTERS SO Goodland Hig25' 8" 1(1)

13 Danielle SCHROEDER SR Colby High S 25' 5" 1(2)

14 Jenna WILSON  9 Garden City 23' 10" 1(3)

15 Bella IBARRA JR Holcomb Hig 23' 9" 1(4)

16 Talya MARTINEZ JR Ulysses High 22' 9" 1(5)

17 Clara REED JR Goodland Hig21' 7" 1(6)

18 Casja MCCARY SO Goodland Hig20' 5" 1(7)

19 Natalie UNSWORTH  9 Garden City 19' 10" 1(8)

20 Angie RAMIREZ  9 Ulysses High 18' 7" 1(9)

21 Crystal DOMINGUEZ  9 Ulysses High 15' 4" 1(10)

Havyn SHOWALTER JR Colby High S DNS 1

Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Mya BETZ JR Colby High S 85' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Chelsea KNITIG SR Goodland Hig82' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Symone SIMMONS SR Garden City 81' 9" 2(3) 6

4 Heidy AGUILAR SR Garden City 79' 2" 2(4) 3

4 Olivia LEHMAN SO Goodland Hig79' 2" 2(4) 3

6 Cindy CHAVEZ JR Colby High S 79' 1" 1(1) 1

Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 Lexi KEPLEY JR Holcomb Hig 78' 0" 2(6)

8 Jenna WILSON  9 Garden City 76' 6" 1(2)

9 Kathie CHAVEZ  9 Colby High S 74' 5" 1(3)

10 Celina ALDANA JR Holcomb Hig 69' 8" 2(7)

11 Melody FLORES SR Garden City 68' 3" 2(8)

12 Talya MARTINEZ JR Ulysses High 65' 0" 2(9)

13 Casja MCCARY SO Goodland Hig64' 11" 1(4)

14 Sydney SCHEARS  9 Goodland Hig57' 5" 1(5)

15 Klarissa NICHOLS  9 Goodland Hig51' 11" 2(10)

16 Natalie UNSWORTH  9 Garden City 51' 8" 1(6)

17 Angie RAMIREZ  9 Ulysses High 50' 11" 1(7)

18 Grace LUTTERS SO Goodland Hig48' 7" 1(8)

19 Bailey UNRUH JR Holcomb Hig 43' 10" 1(9)

Anna BROWN  9 Colby High S DNS 1

Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Brooklynn JONES JR Colby High S 102' 1" 2(1) 10

2 Chelsea KNITIG SR Goodland Hig87' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Mia HAMILTON JR Colby High S 84' 0" 1(1) 6

4 Jordin OWENS SO Goodland Hig81' 6" 2(3) 4

5 Lexi KEPLEY JR Holcomb Hig 81' 4" 2(4) 2

6 Symone SIMMONS SR Garden City 76' 1" 2(5) 1

7 Belle HERNANDEZ SO Garden City 74' 7" 2(6)

8 Isis HILL JR Ulysses High 74' 1" 2(7)

9 Melody FLORES SR Garden City 70' 10" 2(8)

10 Cindy CHAVEZ JR Colby High S 68' 0" 1(2)

11 Talya MARTINEZ JR Ulysses High 67' 8" 2(9)

12 Angie RAMIREZ  9 Ulysses High 59' 1" 1(3)

13 Heidy AGUILAR SR Garden City 56' 11" 1(4)

14 Sydney SCHEARS  9 Goodland Hig56' 5" 1(5)

15 Klarissa NICHOLS  9 Goodland Hig55' 7" 1(6)

16 Grace LUTTERS SO Goodland Hig54' 2" 1(7)

17 Crystal DOMINGUEZ  9 Ulysses High 33' 11" 1(8)

Havyn SHOWALTER JR Colby High S DNS 1

Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Braydon BASTIN  9 Holcomb Hig 12.15  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Dominique OROSCO  9 Holcomb Hig 12.17  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Michael VARELA JR Garden City 12.18  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Zack KEOSENGPHET SO Garden City 12.31  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Isaiah ROSALES  9 Colby High S 12.34  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 Erick DOMINGUEZ JR Garden City 12.38  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 Jonathan STURM SO Goodland Hig 12.43  (NW) 4(7)

8 Tyler LONG  9 Holcomb Hig 12.47  (NW) 4(8)

2021 GOODLAND INVITATIONAL
Goodland, KS
Goodland HS

Tuesday, April 13, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/13/2021 11:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Isaac RODRIGUEZ SR Goodland Hig 12.60  (NW) 3(1)

10 Riley HAREMZA SO Holcomb Hig 12.61  (NW) 1(1)

11 Ryan MYERS SR Colby High S 12.66  (NW) 3(2)

12 Boston TUBBS  9 Colby High S 12.81  (NW) 2(1)

13 Ryan PILOSOF SO Garden City 12.83  (NW) 3(3)

14 Grant FRITZ SO Goodland Hig 12.84  (NW) 2(2)

15 Sam CHEUNG SO Holcomb Hig 12.84  (NW) 3(4)

16 Joshua SEUDASS JR Goodland Hig 12.86  (NW) 2(3)

17 Bryce FOREMAN SO Holcomb Hig 12.88  (NW) 3(5)

18 Ashton JAMES SO Garden City 12.97  (NW) 3(6)

19 Tobin GARDNER SR Colby High S 12.97  (NW) 3(7)

20 Cyrus JOHNSON  9 Colby High S 13.03  (NW) 2(4)

21 Chris PLISEK  9 Garden City 13.24  (NW) 3(8)

22 Riley VOSS  9 Colby High S 13.44  (NW) 2(5)

23 Jaiden CASTILLO SO Holcomb Hig 13.52  (NW) 2(6)

24 Gantzen MILLER SO Goodland Hig 13.77  (NW) 1(2)

25 Isaac CORTEZ SR Ulysses High 13.95  (NW) 1(3)

26 Evan MORALES  9 Ulysses High 14.02  (NW) 1(4)

27 Kaleb SMITHERMAN  9 Holcomb Hig 14.23  (NW) 2(7)

28 Carmelo OROSCO  9 Ulysses High 14.39  (NW) 1(5)

29 Diego DELACRUZ  9 Goodland Hig 14.72  (NW) 1(6)

Uriel ORTIZ  9 Ulysses High DNS  (NW) 1

Jeremiah ARELLANO  9 Ulysses High DNS  (NW) 1

Jackson DAISE SR Goodland Hig DNS  (NW) 2

Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Devontay HARDY SO Goodland Hig 23.72  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Leyton CURE SR Goodland Hig 24.49  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Michael VARELA JR Garden City 24.91  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Zack KEOSENGPHET SO Garden City 25.38  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Jonathan STURM SO Goodland Hig 25.40  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Isaiah ROSALES  9 Colby High S 25.77  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Riley HAREMZA SO Holcomb Hig 25.78  (NW) 2(1)

8 Grant FRITZ SO Goodland Hig 25.97  (NW) 2(2)

9 Kobe CHAVEZ SR Ulysses High 26.10  (NW) 1(1)

10 Bryce FOREMAN SO Holcomb Hig 26.20  (NW) 2(3)

11 Jace KORF SO Garden City 26.74  (NW) 2(4)

12 Kade BELDEN SO Goodland Hig 28.82  (NW) 1(2)

13 Kaleb SMITHERMAN  9 Holcomb Hig 28.87  (NW) 1(3)

14 Diego DELACRUZ  9 Goodland Hig 29.46  (NW) 2(5)

Boston TUBBS  9 Colby High S DNF  (NW) 2

Andrew SCOTT JR Ulysses High DNS  (NW) 1

Frankie GUERRERO SO Garden City DNS  (NW) 3

Erick DOMINGUEZ JR Garden City DNS  (NW) 3

Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Devontay HARDY SO Goodland Hig 54.80 2(1) 10

2 Dominique OROSCO  9 Holcomb Hig 55.70 2(2) 8

3 Cyrus JOHNSON  9 Colby High S 59.41 2(3) 6

4 Kobe CHAVEZ SR Ulysses High 1:01.30 1(1) 4

5 Kailyn MUNOZ  9 Garden City 1:01.38 2(4) 2

6 Jaiden CASTILLO SO Holcomb Hig 1:02.17 2(5) 1

7 Nick OVERLAND  9 Garden City 1:02.39 1(2)

8 Ashton JAMES SO Garden City 1:02.46 2(6)

9 Kade BELDEN SO Goodland Hig 1:07.47 1(3)

10 Isaac CORTEZ SR Ulysses High 1:09.28 1(4)

Carter RAMSEY SO Garden City DNS 2

Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Devin CHAPPEL SO Garden City 2:12.18 10

2 DJ KNOX SO Goodland Hig 2:17.24 8

3 Harrison BHEND SO Goodland Hig 2:18.99 6

4 Tate MURDOCK SO Colby High S 2:22.47 4

5 Zane BETZ  9 Colby High S 2:26.50 2

6 Jace KOHLHORST SO Garden City 2:29.29 1

7 Chris PLISEK  9 Garden City 2:29.55

8 Noah SCHEARS SO Goodland Hig 2:29.67

9 Dally SCHUETZ SO Holcomb Hig 2:30.15

10 Luis GONZALEZ  9 Holcomb Hig 2:30.62

11 Ivan RIVAS  9 Garden City 2:42.01

12 Isaac CORTEZ SR Ulysses High 3:02.43

13 Jon MCRAE SO Holcomb Hig 3:03.67

14 Nic PENKA SO Holcomb Hig 3:06.16

15 Alex DELOACH  9 Holcomb Hig 3:08.03

Juan GUZMAN JR Goodland Hig DNS

Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Devin CHAPPEL SO Garden City 4:57.20 10

2 DJ KNOX SO Goodland Hig 4:59.09 8

3 Taden FIKAN  9 Colby High S 5:24.18 6

4 Noah SCHEARS SO Goodland Hig 5:28.51 4

5 Kailyn MUNOZ  9 Garden City 5:30.44 2

6 Harrison BHEND SO Goodland Hig 5:34.17 1

7 Ivan RIVAS  9 Garden City 5:46.11

8 Joshua MARTINEZ  9 Garden City 5:50.57

9 Yadiel SOTO SR Garden City 5:57.38

10 Levi MYKYTIUK JR Ulysses High 6:21.66

11 Colton SCHURR  9 Goodland Hig 6:23.83

12 Alex DELOACH  9 Holcomb Hig 6:52.44

13 Nic PENKA SO Holcomb Hig 6:56.14
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Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Chandler CLAYVILLE JR Goodland Hig DNS

Juan GUZMAN JR Goodland Hig DNS

Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Taden FIKAN  9 Colby High S 11:27.54 10

2 DJ KNOX SO Goodland Hig 11:34.67 8

3 Noah SCHEARS SO Goodland Hig 12:34.35 6

4 Joshua MARTINEZ  9 Garden City 13:00.79 4

5 Levi MYKYTIUK JR Ulysses High 13:25.49 2

6 Wyatt DAVENPORT  9 Colby High S 13:30.40 1

7 Yadiel SOTO SR Garden City 13:39.89

8 Colton SCHURR  9 Goodland Hig 14:12.79

Juan GUZMAN JR Goodland Hig DNS

Chandler CLAYVILLE JR Goodland Hig DNS

Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Leyton CURE SR Goodland Hig 16.44 10

2 Mason MURRAY SR Goodland Hig 17.98 8

3 Joel GARCIA SR Ulysses High 18.09 6

4 Karl AGUILAR  9 Garden City 19.52 4

Brody BURNS  9 Garden City DNS

Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Leyton CURE SR Goodland Hig 41.50 10

2 Joel GARCIA SR Ulysses High 45.25 8

3 Braydon BASTIN  9 Holcomb Hig 47.83 6

4 Carson VANEATON JR Colby High S 48.70 4

5 Mason MURRAY SR Goodland Hig 48.70 2

6 Karl AGUILAR  9 Garden City 51.52 1

Brody BURNS  9 Garden City DNS

Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby High School (B) 46.62 10

1) Riley VOSS  9 2) Boston TUBBS  9

3) Samir BARRAZA  9 4) Cyrus JOHNSON  9

2 Garden City High School (A) 47.32 8

1) Michael VARELA JR 2) Ryan PILOSOF SO

3) Zack KEOSENGPHET SO 4) Erick DOMINGUEZ JR

3 Holcomb High School (A) 47.33 6

1) Braydon BASTIN  9 2) Tyler LONG  9

3) Dominique OROSCO  9 4) Bryce FOREMAN SO

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Goodland High School (A) 50.13 4

1) Joshua SEUDASS JR 2) Isaac RODRIGUEZ SR

3) Angel LAZO SO 4) Caden THOMAS SR

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby High School (A) 3:47.32 10

1) Zane BETZ  9 2) Ryan MYERS SR

3) Isaiah ROSALES  9 4) Carson VANEATON JR

2 Holcomb High School (A) 3:49.96 8

1) Braydon BASTIN  9 2) Tyler LONG  9

3) Dominique OROSCO  9 4) Bryce FOREMAN SO

3 Garden City High School (A) 3:50.26 6

1) Frankie GUERRERO SO 2) Ryan PILOSOF SO

3) Brody BURNS  9 4) Erick DOMINGUEZ JR

4 Goodland High School (A) 4:06.22 4

1) Harrison BHEND SO 2) Jackson DAISE SR

3) Mason MURRAY SR 4) Jonathan STURM SO

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Goodland High School (A) 9:14.45 10

1) Leyton CURE SR 2) Noah SCHEARS SO

3) Harrison BHEND SO 4) DJ KNOX SO

2 Colby High School (A) 9:37.68 8

1) Landon BRADLEY  9 2) Wyatt DAVENPORT  9

3) Taden FIKAN  9 4) Tate MURDOCK SO

3 Garden City High School (A) 10:01.03 6

1) Chris PLISEK  9 2) Kailyn MUNOZ  9

3) Carter RAMSEY SO 4) Ivan RIVAS  9

4 Holcomb High School (A) 10:20.12 4

1) Luis GONZALEZ  9 2) Angus SMITH  9

3) Jon MCRAE SO 4) Dally SCHUETZ SO

Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Devontay HARDY SO Goodland Hig5' 10" 10

2 Tobin GARDNER SR Colby High S 5' 10" 8

3 Carson VANEATON JR Colby High S 5' 8" 6

4 Greg MARTINEZ  9 Holcomb Hig 5' 8" 4

5 Jace KOHLHORST SO Garden City 5' 4" 2

6 Michael VARELA JR Garden City 5' 2" 1

Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Tate MURDOCK SO Colby High S 11' 6" 10

2 Andrew SCOTT JR Ulysses High 10' 0" 7
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Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
2 Carter RAMSEY SO Garden City 10' 0" 7

4 Greg MARTINEZ  9 Holcomb Hig 10' 0" 4

5 Christopher LEATHERMAN JR Garden City 10' 0" 2

6 Jace KORF SO Garden City 9' 6" 1

7 Ivan RIVAS  9 Garden City 9' 0"

7 Kade BELDEN SO Goodland Hig9' 0"

7 Riley HAREMZA SO Holcomb Hig 9' 0"

7 Gantzen MILLER SO Goodland Hig9' 0"

11 Luis GONZALEZ  9 Holcomb Hig 8' 6"

11 Cyrus JOHNSON  9 Colby High S 8' 6"

13 Anthony MENDOZA  9 Ulysses High 8' 0"

14 Sam CHEUNG SO Holcomb Hig 6' 6"

Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Darren SANDERS SR Colby High S 19' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jackson DAISE SR Goodland Hig18' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Alde HERNANDEZ  9 Garden City 18' 13 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Brody BURNS  9 Garden City 17' 8"  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Sam CHEUNG SO Holcomb Hig 17' 63 /4  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Zack KEOSENGPHET SO Garden City 17' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Phoenix ANDERSON SO Holcomb Hig 16' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

8 Kobe CHAVEZ SR Ulysses High 16' 10"  (NW) 1(3)

9 Riley VOSS  9 Colby High S 16' 33 /4  (NW) 2(6)

10 Jonathan STURM SO Goodland Hig16' 0"  (NW) 1(4)

11 Boston TUBBS  9 Colby High S 15' 101 /4  (NW) 2(7)

12 Tyler LONG  9 Holcomb Hig 15' 93 /4  (NW) 2(8)

13 Wyatt DAVENPORT  9 Colby High S 14' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

14 Diego DELACRUZ  9 Goodland Hig13' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

15 Paul CABALLERO SO Garden City 12' 91 /2  (NW) 1(7)

16 Joshua SEUDASS JR Goodland Hig11' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

17 Colton SCHURR  9 Goodland Hig9' 11"  (NW) 1(9)

Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Darren SANDERS SR Colby High S 42' 10"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jackson DAISE SR Goodland Hig38' 71 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Alde HERNANDEZ  9 Garden City 38' 5"  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Sam CHEUNG SO Holcomb Hig 38' 0"  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Devontay HARDY SO Goodland Hig37' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Greg MARTINEZ  9 Holcomb Hig 37' 51 /2  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Tobin GARDNER SR Colby High S 37' 51 /2  (NW) 2(5)

8 Boston TUBBS  9 Colby High S 35' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

9 Mason MURRAY SR Goodland Hig34' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

10 Kobe CHAVEZ SR Ulysses High 34' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

11 Paul CABALLERO SO Garden City 33' 4"  (NW) 1(4)

Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 Grant FRITZ SO Goodland Hig31' 111 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 Levi MYKYTIUK JR Ulysses High 29' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

14 Kaleb SMITHERMAN  9 Holcomb Hig 29' 21 /2  (NW) 1(7)

15 Colton SCHURR  9 Goodland Hig22' 3"  (NW) 1(8)

Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ian ROSALES JR Colby High S 51' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Peyton WAHLMEIER SR Colby High S 46' 8" 2(2) 8

3 Ryan BERLS SR Goodland Hig40' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Rex CROTTS SO Garden City 39' 5" 2(4) 4

5 Caden THOMAS SR Goodland Hig38' 4" 2(5) 2

6 Andrew MORENO GONZALEZ  9 Garden City 35' 4" 2(6) 1

7 Gantzen MILLER SO Goodland Hig34' 10" 2(7)

8 Sergio GARCIA JR Garden City 34' 7" 2(8)

9 Angel DIAZ SO Goodland Hig34' 6" 1(1)

10 Ethan HAREMZA SO Holcomb Hig 33' 9" 2(9)

11 Evan MORALES  9 Ulysses High 32' 4" 2(10)

12 Carmelo OROSCO  9 Ulysses High 30' 7" 2(11)

13 JP LARES  9 Holcomb Hig 29' 5" 2(12)

14 Jonathan NGUYEN  9 Garden City 29' 1" 1(2)

15 Anthony MENDOZA  9 Ulysses High 29' 0" 1(3)

16 Alonzo GUEVARA  9 Garden City 28' 10" 1(4)

17 Francisco CRUZ  9 Ulysses High 28' 5" 1(5)

18 Uriel ORTIZ  9 Ulysses High 27' 9" 1(6)

19 James BOYTS SO Holcomb Hig 25' 6" 1(7)

19 Samir BARRAZA  9 Colby High S 25' 6" 1(7)

21 Jeremiah ARELLANO  9 Ulysses High 25' 5" 1(9)

22 Zachary CLAYVILLE  9 Goodland Hig24' 11" 1(10)

23 Robert HERNANDEZ SO Ulysses High 20' 2" 1(11)

Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Sergio GARCIA JR Garden City 117' 10" 2(1) 10

2 Ryan BERLS SR Goodland Hig115' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Peyton WAHLMEIER SR Colby High S 111' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Ian ROSALES JR Colby High S 103' 4" 2(4) 4

5 Rex CROTTS SO Garden City 86' 2" 2(5) 2

6 Samir BARRAZA  9 Colby High S 85' 1" 2(6) 1

7 Angel LAZO SO Goodland Hig84' 11" 2(7)

8 Francisco CRUZ  9 Ulysses High 83' 7" 2(8)

9 Angel DIAZ SO Goodland Hig83' 2" 2(9)

10 Uriel ORTIZ  9 Ulysses High 82' 11" 2(10)

11 Caden THOMAS SR Goodland Hig80' 8" 2(11)

12 Alonzo GUEVARA  9 Garden City 79' 3" 1(1)

13 Evan MORALES  9 Ulysses High 77' 10" 1(2)
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Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 Andrew MORENO GONZALEZ  9 Garden City 73' 5" 1(3)

15 Isaac RODRIGUEZ SR Goodland Hig72' 2" 1(4)

16 Ethan HAREMZA SO Holcomb Hig 72' 0" 2(12)

17 Jonathan NGUYEN  9 Garden City 70' 4" 1(5)

18 JP LARES  9 Holcomb Hig 67' 7" 1(6)

19 Jeremiah ARELLANO  9 Ulysses High 64' 0" 1(7)

20 James BOYTS SO Holcomb Hig 63' 3" 1(8)

21 Carmelo OROSCO  9 Ulysses High 60' 5" 2(13)

22 Anthony MENDOZA  9 Ulysses High 59' 11" 1(9)

23 Robert HERNANDEZ SO Ulysses High 54' 1" 1(10)

24 Bryan HERNANDEZ SO Ulysses High 45' 10" 1(11)

Junior BENITEZ JR Holcomb Hig DNS 1

Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ian ROSALES JR Colby High S 132' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Angel LAZO SO Goodland Hig123' 3" 2(2) 8

3 Sergio GARCIA JR Garden City 120' 8" 2(3) 5

3 Ryan MYERS SR Colby High S 120' 8" 2(3) 5

5 Phoenix ANDERSON SO Holcomb Hig 111' 0" 2(5) 2

6 Grant FRITZ SO Goodland Hig110' 3" 2(6) 1

7 Angel DIAZ SO Goodland Hig107' 4" 2(7)

8 Isaac RODRIGUEZ SR Goodland Hig105' 6" 2(8)

9 Ryan PILOSOF SO Garden City 101' 9" 2(9)

10 Anthony MENDOZA  9 Ulysses High 100' 10" 2(10)

11 Riley HAREMZA SO Holcomb Hig 100' 7" 1(1)

12 Caden THOMAS SR Goodland Hig94' 2" 1(2)

13 Joshua SEUDASS JR Goodland Hig93' 8" 1(3)

14 Angus SMITH  9 Holcomb Hig 91' 1" 2(11)

15 Uriel ORTIZ  9 Ulysses High 83' 0" 1(4)

16 Samir BARRAZA  9 Colby High S 82' 10" 1(5)

17 Jaiden CASTILLO SO Holcomb Hig 82' 4" 1(6)

18 Evan MORALES  9 Ulysses High 76' 9" 1(7)

19 Jeremiah ARELLANO  9 Ulysses High 75' 9" 1(8)

20 Francisco CRUZ  9 Ulysses High 73' 11" 1(9)

21 JP LARES  9 Holcomb Hig 56' 5" 1(10)

22 Bryan HERNANDEZ SO Ulysses High 51' 2" 1(11)

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Goodland High School GOOD 172

2 Colby High School COLB 152

3 Garden City High School GDCH 127

4 Holcomb High School HOLC 68

5 Ulysses High School ULYS 27

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Colby High School COLB 215

2 Goodland High School GOOD 175

3 Garden City High School GDCH 117

4 Holcomb High School HOLC 30.5

5 Ulysses High School ULYS 2.5
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